502261084 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward Cullen	03/08/2013
April M. Graham	03/08/2013
Ionut C. Cical	03/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13792949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4083776137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-879-4185

Email: xilinxipl@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DR

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-4118 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Stofer

Total Attachments: 2

source=X_4118_US_Assign_efiled#page1.tif source=X_4118_US_Assign_efiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029961 FRAME: 0825 H \$40.00 13792

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Edward Cullen of 45 The Avenue, Abbeylands, Clane, Co Kildare, Ireland

April M. Graham of 28 The Warren, Malahide, Dublin, Ireland longt C. Cical of 4 Stade Castle Avenue, Saggart, Dublin, Ireland	d
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corp. Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and throughout the world in my/our invention	poration, having a place of business at 2100 assigns, the entire right, title and interest
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CON	IFIGURING A SWITCH
for which I/we will execute a United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for si continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of papplications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to application, and to claim all rights of priority without further execute all papers useful in connection with said United States do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patent named assignee, its successors and assigns.	aid invention, including divisions, reissues, clority resulting from the filing of said ply for patents of foreign countries for said authorization from me/us; I/we agree to s and foreign applications, and generally to assigns and nominees, at its request and ion in all countries; and I/we request the
Executed this 8 day of March 20	13. Lidwood Cullen Edward Cullen
State/Province of Kildare Country of Ireland	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) Individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand Occas Kell- [Pxinted Name] Octas Kell- [Pxinted Name] Octas Kell- [Pxinted Name] Octas Kell- Date	08/03/2013.
WITNESS my hand ATDAN KEAD Y Printed Name! A Joan Leady, 8 Signature Date	1. Harch, 2013

Executed this 8 day of March	2013.
	April M. Graham
State/Province of <u>Docud</u>) Country of <u>18ECANS</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) Individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand <u>Done, Ground</u> [Printed Name]	••••
Signature	March P, 2013 Date
WITNESS my hand	CHANDRIEA DURBIHA
Signature	8 Mar 2013 Date
Executed this <u>Q8</u> day of <u>Mench</u>	
State/Province of Aublin) Country of Inland	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) Individual signing for oneself
WITNESS my hand ANGEL ITO CARA- [Printed Name] Signature	NOANG 08-03-2013 Date
WITNESS my hand Ropule De La Topa [Printed Name] Signature	15 - 03 - 2017 Date